PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
L0S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

hse 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 248 Filed 03/24/15 Entered 03/24/15 10:57:24 Desc

I

~N O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Main Document  Page 1 of 2

Linda F. Cantor (CA Bar No. 153762)
PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90067-4100
Telephone: 310/277-6910

Facsimile: 310/201-0760

lcantor@pszjlaw.com MAR 24 2015

FILED & ENTERED

General Bankruptcy Counsel for R. Todd Neilson, CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
Central District of California

Chapter 7 Trustee for the Tulving Company, Inc. BY reid BEPUTY CLERK

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SANTA ANA DIVISION
In re: Case No.: 8:14:bk-11492-ES
THE TULVING COMPANY, INC., a Chapter 7
California corporation,
Debtor. ORDER GRANTING INTERIM
APPLICATION OF R. TODD NEILSON
FOR COMPENSATION AND

REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Date:  March 17, 2015
Time: 10:30 a.m.
Ctrm: 5A
411 W. Fourth St.
Santa Ana, CA 92701

[Relates to Docket Nos. 218]

WHEREAS this matter came before the Court upon the submission of the following
application for approval of compensation and reimbursement of expenses (the “Application”) filed
by the following professional employed by the Chapter 7 trustee of the above-captioned debtor
during the chapter 7 period:

1. First Interim Application of R. Todd Neilson (the “Trustee”) for Allowance and

Payment of Fees and Expenses [Docket No. 218].

DOCS _LA:287298.1 59935/002




PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
L0S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

hse 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 248 Filed 03/24/15 Entered 03/24/15 10:57:24 Desc

Main Document  Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, the Court has considered the Application, the declaration of the Chapter 7

Trustee, all filings related to the Application, and the record in this case, and good and sufficient

cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The Application is granted, and the requested fees and expenses are approved, on an

interim basis to the extent provided herein.

2. Pursuant to his Application, the Trustee is awarded on an interim basis the statutory

amount of $694.25 and reimbursement of costs advanced in the amount of $2,107.89, for a total

award and payment of $2,802.14.

Date: March 24, 2015

DOCS _LA:287298.1 59935/002

HHH#

Cote otz

Erithe Smith
United States Bankruptcy Judge






