С	se 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 248 Filed 03/24/15 Entered 03/24/15 10:57:24 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 2		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Linda F. Cantor (CA Bar No. 153762) PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor Los Angeles, California 90067-4100 Telephone: 310/277-6910 Facsimile: 310/201-0760 <i>lcantor@pszjlaw.com</i> General Bankruptcy Counsel for R. Todd Neils Chapter 7 Trustee for the Tulving Company, In	son,	FILED & ENTERED MAR 24 2015 CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California BY reid DEPUTY CLERK
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SANTA ANA DIVISION		
11			
12	In re:	Case No.: 8:14:bk-11492-ES	
13	CHE TULVING COMPANY, INC., aChapter 7California corporation,Chapter 7		
14 15	Debtor.	APPLIC FOR CO	R GRANTING INTERIM CATION OF R. TODD NEILSON OMPENSATION AND URSEMENT OF EXPENSES
16 17 18		Date: Time: Ctrm:	March 17, 2015 10:30 a.m. 5A 411 W. Fourth St. Santa Ana, CA 92701
19		[Relates	to Docket Nos. 218]
20	WHEREAS this matter came before the Court upon the submission of the following		
21	application for approval of compensation and reimbursement of expenses (the "Application") filed		
22 23	by the following professional employed by the Chapter 7 trustee of the above-captioned debtor		
24	during the chapter 7 period:		
25	1. First Interim Application of R. Todd Neilson (the " <u>Trustee</u> ") for Allowance and Payment of Fees and Expenses [Docket No. 218].		
26			
27			
28			

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP Attorneys Atlaw Los Angeles, California

Case 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 248 Filed 03/24/15 Entered 03/24/15 10:57:24 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, the Court has considered the Application, the declaration of the Chapter 7
Trustee, all filings related to the Application, and the record in this case, and good and sufficient
cause appearing therefor,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The Application is granted, and the requested fees and expenses are approved, on an interim basis to the extent provided herein.

2. Pursuant to his Application, the Trustee is awarded on an interim basis the statutory amount of \$694.25 and reimbursement of costs advanced in the amount of \$2,107.89, for a total award and payment of \$2,802.14.

###

Erithe Smith United States Bankruptcy Judge

DOCS_LA:287298.1 59935/002

Date: March 24, 2015